
FedEx or UPS – Which Do You Prefer? 
 
I get so many of these type scams that most of them aren’t even worth answering. They ask for 
money right up front (first or second email), and they tend to be relatively short. The only 
reason I posted this one is because I love the pictures! 
 
************************************************************************************ 
FedEx Courier Service, West Africa 
Edo State. Nigeria 
13st October, 2008 
CPEL/OWN/9876  
Parcel No EG2272. 
  
Compliments of the day  Greg Wilson , 
  
Thanks you for your e-mail.With all due respect, i Mr Garrick Oxford ,the (Senior Delivery 
Officer).The reason why you are to pay the fees is for the Security keeping fee which is 
$286.00 USD. 
  
The Security keeping fee due to the fact that we don't know when you will be contacting us via 
email, that we have your parcel. We advised the sender not to pay for the security keeping fee 
of the courier company , but we informed her to contact you on time so you will not have to pay 
more that $286.00 USD on dumurrage. 
With the above facts, i want to advise that you make the payment for the Security keeping 
fee,so that your parcel can be delivered to you on time. 
Mainwhile,i want you to note that your parcel has officially cleared for delivery by the FedEx 
Organisation because we have confirmed your real address for delivery of your parcel 
containing the money and the other documents which cannot be seen by any of our agent until 
the parcel is successfuly delivered to you. 
 Delivery will be made to your doorstep according to our delivery requirement under 48 hours.  
  
Find below our Receiving Account officer Information:  
Transfer Information VIA WESTERN UNION MONEY TRANSFER 
Courier Agent: Mr Unuefepha  Pius 
FedEx Head office Address {Nigeria}: Lagos 
Country: Nigeria 
Text Question to be used:Relationship? 
Text Anwser: Friend. 
 
Yours Sincerely,  
Mr. Isa Rasheed (Senior Delivery Officer)  
2008 FedEx INTERNATIONAL.. 
************************************************************************************ 



Are you confused to what your name is? You introduce yourself as Garrick Oxford, you write 
from an email account that says "Isa Rasheed", and then you sign it "Yours Sincerely, Mr. Isa 
Rasheed". If you are confused to what you name really is, reach into your pocket, take out your 
driver's license, and copy the name from that - that should be the correct name. On another 
note, this is a small world after all, because I work for FedEx Supply Chain and Logistics in 
Hudson, Ohio. As a fellow employee, you probably already know that we get a discount on 
shipping charges (up to $1,000.00 per year), and I also have an account with FedEx, so the 
package can just be shipped on my account.  
  
My employee ID is OH44221-12558 and my full name is Gregory Wilson. You can send the 
package from your location using my account details. Thank you very much, 
  
Greg 
************************************************************************************ 
Dear Customer, 
Good day to you. We have been waiting for you to contact us for your Confirmable Package that 
is 
registered with us for shipping of your Package to your residential location. This is to inform 
you that we are in possession of your Parcel (which include a certified cheque worth of 
$500,000.00 USD and other vital documents) that we facilitate the clearance of the cheque in 
your country, which is to be couriered to you. It is the usual practice of our organization to 
conduct a proper verification of all Parkages that we are to delivered, to ensure that they are 
valid. Be rest assured that your cheque has been confirmed valid and true and delivery will be 
made once you have meet the necessary requirements The package is registered with us for 
mailing by the Online Lottery Award Promo Board as claimed, in England, United Kingdom. We 
are sending you this email because your package is been registered on a Special Order. What 
you have to do now, is to contact our Delivery Department for immediate dispatchment of your 
package to your residencial address. Note that as soon as our Delivery Team confirms your 
informations, it will take only one working day (24 hours) for your package to arrive it 
designated destination. For your information, the Mail, VAT & Shipping fees have been paid by 
the Lottery Award Promo Board before your package was registered. What you need to pay is 
the Security Keeping fee of the FedEx company as stated in our privacy terms & condition page, 
in order to secured your Parkage. The cost for the Security Keeping fee is $286 USD 
 
This is mandatory, kindly complete the below form to reconfirm your Postal 
information: 
Name:...................... 
Occupation:................... 
Country:........................ 
State:........................... 
City:............................. 
Sex:............................ 
Age:......................... 



Phone:..................... 
Await your Swift Response. 
Yours Faithfully, 
Mr. Garrick Oxford  
Tel:+2348034497637 
fedex2222@hotmail.com 
(The Dispatched Officer). 
FedEx Online Team Management © 1995 - 2008 FedEx. 
************************************************************************************ 
If your name is Mr. Garrick Oxford, why are you sending email from an account that says isa 
rasheed rasheed???  
 
Name:......................Greg Wilson 
Occupation:...................Sales 
Country:........................USA 
State:...........................Ohio 
City:.............................Tallmadge 
Sex:............................Male 
Age:.........................39 
Phone:.....................202-456-1414 
  
Thanks, 
  
Greg 
************************************************************************************ 
FedEx Courier Service, West Africa 
Edo State. Nigeria 
13st October, 2008 
CPEL/OWN/9876  
Parcel No EG2272. 
  
Compliments of the day  Greg Wilson, 
  
This is to inform you that we know what we are doing ok If you really want your parcel just do 
what we ask you to do and stop asking too many question  
  
Find below our Receiving Account officer Information:  
Transfer Information VIA WESTERN UNION MONEY TRANSFER 
Courier Agent: Mr Unuefepha  Pius 
FedEx Head office Address {Nigeria}: Lagos 
Country: Nigeria 
Text Question to be used:Relationship? 
Text Anwser: Friend. 



  
Sender  Name:      
Sender's Address:     
Receiver Name:    
Mtcn (Control Number): 
Amount Sent:    
Await your response as soon as payment have been made. 
NOTE:BELOW IS THE DISPLAY IMAGE OF YOUR PARCEL ON MY DESK, READY FOR 
INSTANT DISPATCHMENT.  

  
Yours Sincerely,  
Mr. Isa Rasheed (Senior Delivery Officer)  
2008 FedEx INTERNATIONAL.. 
(Since he sent me a picture of my package, then it must be true!) 
************************************************************************************ 
Did you even read my email all the way through? At least you seem to agree that your name is 
Isa Rasheed instead of Garrick Oxford. But if you bothered to finish reading my email, you 
would see that we are both employees of FedEx, and that you can use my employee account to 
send the parcel. I gave you my employee ID/Account Number to use. Let me know when the 
package will arrive. 
  
Thanks, 
  
Greg 
************************************************************************************ 
WE ARE SORRY WE CAN NOT DO WHAT YOU WANT US TO DO, YOU ARE TO PAY YOUR 
$286 BEFORE WE CAN DELIVER YOUR PARCEL OR DO ANYTHING WITH YOU. 
************************************************************************************ 
What are you talking about? You work for FedEx right? Why can’t you use my employee 
account? And if you work for FedEx, how come you are emailing me from a Hotmail email 
account instead of FedEx.com? 
 
Greg 
************************************************************************************ 



I guess I pushed it too far – he wasn’t ready to deal with a FedEx employee. Truthfully, I did 
work at FedEx for about 6 weeks through a Temp Agency after I graduated college!  
************************************************************************************ 
Compliments of the day  Greg Wilson , 
  
Thanks you for your e-mail.With all due respect, i Mr Garrick Oxford ,the (Senior Delivery 
Officer).The reason why you are to pay the fees is for the Security keeping fee which is 
$286.00 USD. 
  
The Security keeping fee due to the fact that we don't know when you will be contacting us via 
email, that we have your parcel. We advised the sender not to pay for the security keeping fee 
of the courier company , but we informed her to contact you on time so you will not have to pay 
more that $286.00 USD on dumurrage. 
 
Yours Sincerely,  
Mr. Isa Rasheed (Senior Delivery Officer)  
2008 FedEx INTERNATIONAL.. 
************************************************************************************ 
Oh wait, he is back (two weeks later – business must be slow). 
 
Dear Mr. Isa Rasheed or Garrick Oxford or whatever your name is today; 
 
I told you I am an employee of FedEx – please just put the charges on my employee account so I 
can take advantage of the discount. You say this charge is for dumurrage? I wasn’t aware, nor 
was my supervisor, that we charged demurrage for packages (but we do know how to spell it 
correctly though…). 
 
Greg Wilson 
(No way is he going to write me back…) 
************************************************************************************ 
if you are a employee of FedEx Courier Service send me a scanned copy of you employee id.  
 
Yours Sincerely,  
Mr. Isa Rasheed (Senior Delivery Officer)  
2008 FedEx INTERNATIONAL.. 
************************************************************************************ 
No way is he getting that to use against other people… 
 
Mr. Isa Oxford; 
 
You should know well if you are an authentic FedEx employee that we are not allowed to scan, 
copy, or forward our FedEx Identification to any other party. This was part of the Hippocratic 
Oath we signed when we started working for FedEx. Shame on you for forgetting that. 



 
Greg Wilson 
************************************************************************************ 
Dear Mr Greg 
If you want your package you must send the security keeping fees of $286 to our receiving 
officer, Mr Unuefepha  Pius.If you canot pay this fee there is nothing more I can do for you and 
your package will be confiscated by the treasury. 
 
Yours Sincerely,  
Mr. Isa Rasheed (Senior Delivery Officer)  
2008 FedEx INTERNATIONAL.. 
************************************************************************************ 
Mr. Garrick Rasheed; 
 
Since we having such a problem with you using my FedEx Employee Account (not to mention 
remembering your own name), I was wondering if you could send the package UPS? I don’t work 
there, but my girlfriend does, and I get certain benefits when she “delivers”. Thanks, 
 
Greg 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Yep, that was the last I heard from him – he must be gay! 


